## REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

Date: October 10, 2011

Project Name & Number:

Dakota Drive Watermain Reconstruction

CIP#: 50399

Project No. W10-1894

Project Description:

To provide design and bidding services.

Consultant:

FMG, Inc.

Original

Original

Original

May 13, 2011

**Contract Amount:** 

\$48,707.00

Contract Date:

Nov. 16, 2010

Completion Date:

Addendum No: 2

**Amendment Description:** 

To provide design and bidding services for handicap ramps, sidewalk replacement, driveway replacement, and curb and gutter replacement in West Main Street between Sheffer Street

and Dakota Drive.

**Current Contract Amount:** 

\$70,697.00

**Current Completion Date:** 

August 31, 2011

Change Requested: **New Contract Amount:** 

\$18,170.00 \$88,867.00

**New Completion Date:** 

April 30, 2012

**Funding Source This Request:** 

Amount	Dept.	Line Item	Fund	Comments
\$48,707.00	933	4223	602	
\$21,990.00	833	4223	604	
\$18,170.00	301	4223	8910	
\$88,867.00	Total			

Agreement Review & Approvals

Compliance Specialist

Department D

20-11

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. Finance Office - Retain one original

Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant

Public Works Engineering Project Manager FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

(Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document) Date Initials Approved

Cash Flow

## **AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT**

<u>Project:</u>	Dakota Drive Watermain Reconstruction Project No. W10-1894 / CIP No. 50399		
Background Data:	Effective Date of Agreement: November 15, 2010 Owner: City of Rapid City Engineer: FMG, Inc.		
Nature of Amendment:	Design handicap ramps, sidewalk replacement, driveway replacement, and curb and gutter replacement in West Main Street between Sheffer Street and Dakota Drive. The Engineer shall complete services on or before April 30, 2012.		
Current Contract Amount:	\$70,697.00		
Change Requested:	\$18,170.00		
New Contract Amount:	\$88,867.00		
forth in this Amandment All nrow	ee to modify the above referenced Agreement as set visions of the Agreement not modified by this or effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:		
CITY OF RAPID CITY:	ENGINEER:		
By:	By:FMG, Inc.		
Date Signed:	Date Signed:		
ATTEST:			
By:Finance Officer			
Date Signed:			
REVIEWED BY:			
Keith Johnson, Project Manager			



Project:

